

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
4/11/2022 10:14 AM  
BY ERIN L. LENNON  
CLERK

NO. 100769-8

---

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	NATURE OF THE CASE AND DECISION.....	4
	A. The Legislature Enacts the Capital Gains Excise Tax to Make the Tax Code Fairer to Working People and to Advance the State’s Paramount Duty to Fund Education.....	4
	B. The Superior Court Holds That the Capital Gains Tax is an Unconstitutional Property Tax.....	8
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....	12
IV.	STATEMENT OF GROUNDS FOR DIRECT REVIEW .....	14
V.	CONCLUSION .....	17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Black v. State</i> , 67 Wn.2d 97, 406 P.2d 761 (1965).....	15
<i>Bromley v. McCaughn</i> , 280 U.S. 124, 50 S. Ct. 46, 74 L. Ed. 226 (1929).....	2
<i>Cosro, Inc. v. Liquor Control Bd.</i> , 107 Wn.2d 754, 733 P.2d 539 (1987).....	11
<i>In re Estate of Hambleton</i> , 181 Wn.2d 802, 335 P.3d 398 (2014).....	3, 11, 15, 16
<i>Mahler v. Tremper</i> , 40 Wn.2d 405, 243 P.2d 627 (1952).....	15
<i>Morrow v. Henneford</i> , 182 Wash. 625, 47 P.2d 1016 (1935) .....	2
<i>State ex rel. Stiner v. Yelle</i> , 174 Wash. 402, 25 P.2d 91 (1933) .....	14, 15
<i>Wash. Pub. Ports Ass’n v. Dep’t of Revenue</i> , 148 Wn.2d 637, 62 P.3d 462 (2003).....	15

### Statutes

Laws of 1933, ch. 191, § 2 .....	15
Laws of 2021, ch. 196 .....	4
RCW 82.04.040(1) .....	15
RCW 82.87 .....	4

RCW 82.87.010.....	4, 5, 6
RCW 82.87.020(6) .....	6
RCW 82.87.030(1)(a).....	4
RCW 82.87.030(1)(b) .....	5
RCW 82.87.040(1) .....	6
RCW 82.87.050(1) .....	4, 6
RCW 82.87.050(3) .....	6
RCW 82.87.060(1) .....	7
RCW 82.87.110(1)(a).....	8
RCW 83.100.230.....	5

**Rules**

RAP 4.2(a)(2) .....	14
RAP 4.2(a)(3) .....	14
RAP 4.2(a)(4) .....	14, 16
